Profit before taxation 1,710   2,760   9,690   29,380
Taxation (435)   (701)   (2,464)   (7,376)
Profit after taxation 1,275   2,059   7,226   22,004

Individual Quarter Cumulative Quarter

   AmInvestment Bank Berhad
   Condensed Financial Statements For The Third Quarter Ended 31 December 2012

35

27. OPERATIONS OF ISLAMIC BANKING (CONTD.)

27a. OTHER LIABILITIES

31.12.12 31.03.12
RM'000 RM'000

Trade payables 599   514
Other payables and accruals 6,427   6,662
Amount owing from head office 33,948   21,053
Taxation and zakat payable 32,550   30,136

73,524   58,365

Group and Bank

   AmInvestment Bank Berhad
   Condensed Financial Statements For The Third Quarter Ended 31 December 2012

36

28. CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVES

(a) Transition to MFRSs

(b) Restatement of Comparatives

(i) Reconciliations of equity
As Effect of

previously transition to Other As
reported MFRS restatements restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000
Group

As at 31 March 2012

ASSETS
Cash and short-term funds 865,030   -   (342,129)   522,901
Financial investments available-for-sale 48,525   -   (226)   48,299
Loans, financing and advances 604,473   5,927   -   610,400
Deferred tax assets 19,241   (20)   -   19,221
Other assets 1,026,641   (1,547)   (9,465)   1,015,629

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Other liabilities 1,201,839   (344)   (351,820)   849,675

Reserves 333,317   4,704   -   338,021

As at 1 April 2011

ASSETS
Cash and short-term funds 932,560   -   (242,244)   690,316
Financial investments available-for-sale 55,209   -   (514)   54,695
Loans, financing and advances 548,266   5,256   -   553,522
Other assets 856,839   (1,548)   (45,507)   809,784

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Other liabilities 998,576   (936)   (288,265)   709,375

Reserves 375,875   4,644   -   380,519

Bank

As at 31 March 2012

ASSETS
Cash and short-term funds 763,669   -   (290,250)   473,419
Loans, financing and advances 604,473   5,927   -   610,400
Deferred tax assets 16,082   (20)   -   16,062
Other assets 716,171   (1,548)   -   714,623

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Other liabilities 925,472   (345)   (290,250)   634,877

Reserves 304,584   4,704   -   309,288

The reconciliations of equity and total comprehensive income for comparative periods and of equity at the date of
transition reported under FRS to those reported for those periods and the date of transition under MFRS are provided
below.

The reconciliations of equity for comparative periods at the date of adoption of FRSIC Consensus 18 for the Group and
the Bank are provided below.

   AmInvestment Bank Berhad
   Condensed Financial Statements For The Third Quarter Ended 31 December 2012

37

28. CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVES (CONTD.)

(i) Reconciliations of equity (Contd.)
As Effect of

previously transition to Other As
reported MFRS restatements restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000
Bank

As at 1 April 2011

ASSETS
Cash and short-term funds 844,197   -   (196,327)   647,870
Loans, financing and advances 548,239   5,256   -   553,495
Other assets 562,105   (1,548)   -   560,557

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Other liabilities 725,779   (936)   (196,327)   528,516

Reserves 333,525   4,644   -   338,169

(ii) Reconciliations of total comprehensive income

As Effect of
previously transition to Other As

For the financial quarter reported MFRS restatements restated
ended 31 December 2011 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Group
Individual quarter

Interest income 12,836   -   (121)   12,715
Interest expenses (6,854)   -   121   (6,733)
Writeback of allowances for impaired

loans 141   168   -   309
Writeback of provision/(provision) for

commitments and contingencies (155)   (149)   -   (304)
Taxation (2,288)   (5)   -   (2,293)

Cumulative quarter
Interest income 40,242   -   (350)   39,892
Interest expenses (21,429)   -   350   (21,079)
Writeback of allowances for impaired

loans 1,149   503   -   1,652
Writeback of provision/(provision) for

commitments and contingencies 50   (444)   -   (394)
Taxation (13,629)   (15)   -   (13,644)

Bank
Individual quarter
Writeback of allowances for impaired

loans 141   168   -   309
Writeback of provision/(provision) for

commitments and contingencies (155)   (149)   -   (304)
Taxation (2,760)   (5)   -   (2,765)

Cumulative quarter
Writeback of allowances for impaired

loans 1,149   503   -   1,652
Writeback of provision/(provision) for

commitments and contingencies 50   (444)   -   (394)
Taxation (15,427)   (15)   -   (15,442)

   AmInvestment Bank Berhad
   Condensed Financial Statements For The Third Quarter Ended 31 December 2012

38

29. PERFORMANCE REVIEW ON THE RESULTS OF THE GROUP AND THE BANK FOR THE PERIOD

(i)

(ii)

(iii)

30. CURRENT PERIOD PROSPECTS

Over the next three years, we are executing to our four strategic priorities to aggressively invest, optimise and
leverage connectivity to deliver growth.

Lower net interest income of RM16.1 million and RM14.6 million (RM18.8 million and RM16.6 million for
the period ended 31 December 2011) for the Group and Bank, respectively due to lower income from